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10-510.

{a) (1) This section does not apply to the action of:

(i) appropriating public funds;
(ii) levying a tax; or

(iii) providing for the issuance of bonds, notes, or other evidences of
public obligation. )

(2) This section does not authorize a court to void an action of a public body
because of any violation of this subtitle by another public body.

(3) This section does not affect or prevent the use of any other available
remedies.

[(b) In an action under this subtitle, a court shall construe strictly § 10-508(a)(14)
of this subtitle.}

[(c)] (B) (1) If a public body fails to comply with § 10-505, § 10-506, § 10-507,
§ 10-508, or § 10-509(c)[(2)] of this subtitle and a person is affected adversely, the
person may file with a circuit court that has venue a petition that asks the court to:

(i) determine the applicability of those sections;
(ii) require the public body to comply with those sections; or
(ili) void the action of the public body.

(2) If aviolation of § 10-506, § 10-508, or § 10-509(c)[(2)] of this subtitle is
alleged, the person shall file the petition within 45 days after the date of the alleged
violation.

(3) If a violation of § 10-505 or § 10-507 of this subtitle is alleged, the
person shall file the petition within 45 days after the public body includes in the minutes
of an open session the information specified in § 10-509(c)(2) of this subtitle.

(4) IF A WRITTEN COMPLAINT IS FILED WITH THE BOARD IN
ACCORDANCE WITH § 10-502.5 OF THIS SUBTITLE, THE TIME BETWEEN THE
FILING OF THE COMPLAINT AND THE MAILING OF THE WRITTEN OPINION
TO THE COMPLAINANT AND THE AFFECTED PUBLIC BODY UNDER §
10-502.5(G) OF THIS SUBTITLE MAY NOT BE INCLUDED IN DETERMINING IF
A CLAIM AGAINST A PUBLIC BODY IS BARRED BY THE STATUTE OF
LIMITATIONS SET FORTH IN PARAGRAPHS (2) AND (3) OF THIS
SUBSECTION.

[(d)] (C) In an action under this section, it is presumed that the public body did
not violate any provision of this subtitle, and the complainant has the burden of proving
the violation.

[(e)] (D) A court may:




